TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oldcastle Retail, Inc.		10/01/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sakrete of North America, LLC	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street, The Corporation Trust Center	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78769021	PRO-SPEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56997/338134	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine P. James	
Signature:	/cpj/	
Date:	10/08/2007	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0218

900088736

Total Attachments: 1 source=PRO-SPEC US - trademark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0219

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective this _____ day of October, 2007,

between Oldcastle Retail, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware

("Assignor") and Sakrete of North America, Inc., a limited liability company organized under the

laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the PRO-SPEC mark ("Trademark")

in the United States and has filed for a federal trademark application for the PRO-SPEC mark on

an intent-to-use basis under Serial No. 78/769,021 ("Application"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee, as successor in interest to the business of Assignor associated

with the Trademark and Application, which is ongoing and existing, has acquired all of

Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark and Application; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining and Assignor wishes to assign, grant and

deliver exclusively to Assignee all rights, titles and interests of every kind and nature in and to

the Trademark and Application, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby

assigns all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark and Application, together with the

goodwill associated therewith and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other

remedies for past infringements thereof.

OLDCASTLE RETAIL, INC. (ASSIGNOR)

Name:

US2000 10148883.1

RECORDED: 10/08/2007